
Councillors

Salary                    

(LG 05-2021 & LG 

02 & 07-2022 )

SPC Chair

Travel & 

Subsistence   

(EL04-2021 & 

LG 05-2022)

Ahmed Kazi € 29,480.99 € 4,831.47

Baker Marie € 29,480.99 € 4,831.47

Blain Emma € 13,579.95 € 1,956.63

Brennan Shay + € 27,392.27 € 4,442.98

Burke Jacqueline € 14,870.00 € 2,636.13

Carson Dan € 14,870.00 € 2,376.46 € 2,636.13

Clark Michael € 29,480.99 € 4,831.47

Cody Meabh ** € 4,989.72 € 1,043.74

Colgan Anne € 29,480.99 € 4,831.47

Daly Kevin  €                      -   € 2,636.13

Dargan Pierce € 14,870.00 € 2,636.13

Dockery Liam € 29,480.99 € 4,963.93

Dockrell Maurice                     € 29,480.99 € 4,831.47

Donnelly Deirdre € 13,579.95 € 2,208.73

Dowling Conor € 14,870.00 € 2,636.13

Dowling Eva Elizabeth € 29,480.99 € 2,376.46 € 3,346.15

Dunne Daniel € 13,579.95 € 2,338.13 € 2,208.73

Durkan J P  €                      -   € 2,636.13

Fanning Martha                   € 29,480.99 € 4,831.47

Fayne Mary *** € 29,480.99 € 2,595.04

Feeney Kate € 13,579.95 € 2,338.13 € 2,208.73

Fleming Michael € 29,480.99 € 2,338.13 € 4,831.47

Gildea Jim ***                                   € 29,480.99 € 631.47

Grainger Anna € 29,480.99 € 4,831.47

Hall Lorraine € 29,480.99 € 4,638.77

Halpin Melisa *** € 29,480.99 € 464.93

Hanafin, Mary € 13,579.95 € 2,208.73

Hurley John € 14,870.00 € 2,636.13

Jones Robert € 16,015.61 € 2,636.13

Joseph Thomas € 16,015.61 € 2,636.13

Kennedy John € 29,480.99 € 2,376.46 € 4,831.47

Councillors

Salary                    

(LG 05-2021 & LG 

02 & 07-2022 )

SPC Chair

Travel & 

Subsistence   

(EL04-2021 & 

LG 05-2022)

Kivlehan Jnr, Tom                        € 29,480.99 € 4,831.47

Lewis Hugh € 29,480.99 € 4,007.01

McCarthy Lettie € 29,480.99 € 4,831.47

McLoughlin Sean € 29,480.99 € 4,610.64

McNamara Frank                        € 29,480.99 € 4,831.47



Moylan Justin                € 29,480.99 € 2,376.46 € 4,831.47

Murphy Tom € 29,480.99 € 2,050.71

Nic Cormaic Sorcha  €                      -    €                -   

O'Brien Peter € 29,480.99 € 4,714.59 € 4,831.47

O'Callaghan Denis € 14,154.48 € 2,208.73

O'Connell Juliet € 13,579.95 € 2,208.73

O'Connell Maeve + € 27,392.27 € 2,031.49 € 4,442.98

O'Connor Oisín                          € 29,480.99 € 3,353.87 € 4,831.47

O'Keeffe Dave € 14,870.00 € 2,636.13

O'Leary Jim € 29,480.99 € 4,831.47

Power Una * € 15,870.46  €                -   

Quinn Dave € 13,579.95 € 2,208.73

Ruddock Kate  € 13,579.95 € 2,208.73

Saul Barry *** € 29,480.99 € 1,163.08

Sexton Senan  € 13,579.96 € 2,208.73

Smyth Carrie € 29,480.99 € 4,831.47

Tuite Lauren ** € 28,159.80 € 4,636.63

Total Expenditure 2024 on 

Elected Members Expenses
€ 1,129,256.71 € 26,620.18 € 173,369.55

Former Cllrs June 2024

* Cllr Power Maternity Leave

**Co-opted for Cllr Power 15 January 2024

** Co-opted for Cllr Dowling 14 October 2024

*** Total less offset LRA

+ Elected to Dail Eireann 01/12/2024

New Cllrs June 2024



LRA Vouched
LRA Non-

vouched

Mobile 

Charges

Conferences/ 

Training 

/Seminar

Estimated 

Amount due to 

Councillors for 

Conferences 

Training & 

Seminars

€ 3,924.96 € 960.00 -€ 97.09 € 2,289.05  €                   -   

€ 1,993.91 € 960.00 -€ 151.24  €              -    €                   -   

€ 2,020.00 € 437.33  €            -    €              -    €                   -   

€ 261.35 € 882.58 -€ 141.35  €              -    €                   -   

€ 678.27 € 525.33 -€ 88.07 € 45.30  €                   -   

€ 184.39 € 525.33 -€ 84.39  €              -    €                   -   

€ 4,200.00 € 960.00 -€ 99.39  €              -    €                   -   

€ 160.98  €              -    €            -    €              -    €                   -   

€ 838.29 € 960.00 -€ 189.99 € 56.70  €                   -   

€ 677.60 € 525.33 -€ 84.39  €              -   € 1,124.53

€ 525.33 € 525.33 -€ 84.39  €              -    €                   -   

€ 188.13 € 960.00 -€ 138.13  €              -    €                   -   

€ 4,200.00 € 960.00 -€ 141.35  €              -    €                   -   

€ 2,020.00 € 437.33 -€ 96.81 € 1,704.40 € 247.26

€ 84.39 € 525.33 -€ 84.39  €              -    €                   -   

€ 2,886.12 € 664.00 -€ 110.60  €              -    €                   -   

€ 444.31 € 437.33 -€ 77.10  €              -    €                   -   

€ 85.08 € 525.33 -€ 97.93  €              -    €                   -   

€ 469.67 € 960.00 -€ 346.17  €              -    €                   -   

€ 1,372.03 € 640.00 -€ 153.29 € 916.37 € 840.54

€ 1,914.43 € 437.33 -€ 77.79  €              -    €                   -   

€ 4,200.00 € 960.00 -€ 135.44  €              -    €                   -   

 €              -   € 320.00  €            -    €              -   € 1,556.50

€ 4,200.00 € 960.00  €            -    €              -   € 648.05

€ 3,957.16 € 960.00 -€ 49.34 € 399.75  €                   -   

€ 153.24 € 480.00 -€ 166.27  €              -    €                   -   

€ 198.01 € 437.33 -€ 99.44  €              -    €                   -   

€ 548.85 € 525.33 -€ 84.39  €              -    €                   -   

€ 84.39 € 525.33 -€ 84.39  €              -    €                   -   

€ 84.39 € 525.33 -€ 71.54 € 398.82 € 250.07

€ 284.85 € 960.00 -€ 141.35  €              -    €                   -   

LRA Vouched
LRA Non-

vouched

Mobile 

Charges

Conferences/ 

Training 

/Seminar

Estimated 

Amount due to 

Councillors for 

Conferences 

Training & 

Seminars

€ 2,321.40 € 960.00 -€ 114.97  €              -    €                   -   

€ 148.50 € 800.00 -€ 148.50  €              -    €                   -   

€ 4,214.32 € 960.00 -€ 150.93  €              -    €                   -   

€ 1,065.89 € 960.00 -€ 116.51  €              -    €                   -   

€ 4,200.00 € 960.00 -€ 233.43 € 4,430.01  €                   -   



€ 2,335.61 € 960.00 -€ 142.23 € 1,064.79  €                   -   

€ 261.45 € 800.00 -€ 141.35  €              -    €                   -   

 €              -    €              -    €            -    €              -    €                   -   

€ 3,326.19 € 960.00 -€ 105.75  €              -    €                   -   

€ 355.65 € 437.33 -€ 77.98  €              -    €                   -   

€ 913.49 € 437.33 -€ 77.79  €              -    €                   -   

€ 2,965.47 € 882.58  €            -    €              -    €                   -   

€ 3,406.86 € 960.00 -€ 136.02  €              -    €                   -   

€ 86.95 € 525.33 -€ 86.95  €              -    €                   -   

€ 3,332.55 € 960.00 -€ 186.69  €              -    €                   -   

 €              -    €              -    €            -    €              -    €                   -   

€ 2,838.80 € 437.33 -€ 61.20  €              -    €                   -   

€ 2,020.00 € 437.33 -€ 64.89 € 1,125.00  €                   -   

€ 214.85 € 320.00 -€ 141.35  €              -    €                   -   

€ 61.20 € 437.33 -€ 61.20  €              -    €                   -   

€ 1,851.09 € 960.00 -€ 183.48  €              -    €                   -   

€ 2,232.35 € 924.00 -€ 182.29  €              -    €                   -   

€ 80,992.75 € 35,539.76 -€ 5,589.53 € 12,430.19 € 4,666.95



Cathaoirleach's 

Allowance/Leas 

Cathaoirleachs 

Allowance                

(LG 04 -2018 & LG 

05-2021)

Additional 

Administrative 

Support/Expenses 

(LG 04/2023)

Security 

Allowance     

(LG 05/2023)

Gratuity           

(LG 17-2014 & 

LG 02-2022)

€ 2,989.74  €                  -    €                -   

€ 47,363.67

€ 45,056.16

€ 2,782.85 € 2,401.40

€ 1,840.00

€ 1,700.71 € 49,310.99

Cathaoirleach's 

Allowance/Leas 

Cathaoirleachs 

Allowance                

(LG 04 -2018 & LG 

05-2021)

Additional 

Administrative 

Support/Expenses 

(LG 04/2023)

Security 

Allowance     

(LG 05/2023)

Gratuity           

(LG 17-2014 & 

LG 02-2022)



€ 19,166.00

€ 25,336.13 € 95,977.79

€ 961.69

€ 17,286.83

€ 22,550.50

€ 9,773.38

€ 48,395.55 € 4,241.40 € 244,142.33



Total

€ 44,379.12

€ 37,115.13

€ 17,993.91

€ 80,201.50

€ 18,666.96

€ 20,507.92

€ 39,373.07

€ 6,194.44

€ 35,977.46

€ 4,879.20

€ 18,472.40

€ 35,454.92

€ 39,331.11

€ 65,157.02

€ 18,031.46

€ 43,827.37

€ 18,931.35

€ 3,148.61

€ 35,395.96

€ 35,691.68

€ 20,400.78

€ 41,675.15

€ 31,988.96

€ 40,120.51

€ 41,227.33

€ 30,412.89

€ 67,336.28

€ 18,495.92

€ 19,177.07

€ 19,838.81

€ 37,792.42

Total

€ 37,478.89

€ 34,288.00

€ 39,335.85

€ 36,001.01

€ 43,669.04



€ 40,907.09

€ 32,451.80

€ 19,166.00

€ 43,207.49

€ 138,392.13

€ 18,023.40

€ 37,714.79

€ 41,897.17

€ 18,031.46

€ 55,705.15

€ 15,870.46

€ 41,554.11

€ 19,306.12

€ 31,037.57

€ 25,999.40

€ 36,940.07

€ 35,770.49

€ 1,784,888.04


